INTER-COUNTY UNDER 13 MATCH, KINGSMEADOW, 25th JULY 1999

1 Essex

2 Kent

3 Hampshire
4 Sussex

5 Surrey

6 Berkshire

100 metres - A string
1 Anastasia Morrison
2 Carol Schoburgh
3 Lauren Duncan
4 R Leggat
5 Victoria Burgess
6 Lucy Rodgers

1 Carley Wenham
2 Lauren Taylor

3 Maria Hanshaw
4 Kayleigh Harper
5 Carly Walker

6 Joedy Platt

200 metres - A string
1 Anastasia Morrison
2 Carly Wenham
3 Victoria Burgess
4 Lauren Duncan
5 F Richold
6 Leanne Wearne

1 Lauren Taylor

2 Carol Schoburgh
3 Lucy Rodgers

4 Jackie Nicholls
5 Patsy Taylor

6 Loma Grant-lves

800 metres - A string
1 Caroline Smith
2 Victoria Clews
3 J James
4 Kira Fairclough
5 Tessa Qizilbash
6 Hannah England
7 Sarah Todd
8 Amber Austin
9 Hannah Bates
10 Shona Lavey
11 Rhian Jones

317.0
316.5
310.0
284.5
281.5
274.5

Middx
Kent

Berks
Bucks
Hants
Essex

Sussex
Oxon
Surrey
Wilts
Dorset
Devon

Middx
Sussex
Hants
Berks
Bucks
Devon

Oxon
Kent
Essex
Surrey
Wilts
Dorset

Essex
Hants
Bucks
Surrey
Kent
Oxon
Devon
Dorset
Sussex
Middx
Wilts

GIRLS

13.2
13.3
13.5
13.7
13.8
14.0

13.5
13.5
13.6
14.0
14.1
14.7

27.7
28.5
28.8
29.0
29.7
30.9

27.7
27.8
28.3
28.3
28.8
32.2

2:28.3
2:28.6
2:29.0
2:30.9
2:31.6
2:31.9
2:35.8
2:42.7
2:44.8
2:45.5
3:02.2

7 Oxfordshire

8 Dorset

9 Devon
10 Buckinghamshire
11 Middlesex
12 Wiltshire

100 metres - B string
1 Kirsty Ross

2 Stephanie Ejefi-Memeh

3 Chloe Gale

4 Jessica Odukogbe
5 R Coombs

6 Loma Grant-lves

1 Michelle Nash

2 Katie O'Connor

3 Mandi Foote

4 Kelly Fairweather
5 Janine McCormack
6 Sarah Tyas

200 metres - B string

1 Ashleigh Palmer-Johnson

2 Kirsty Ross

3 Kim Rogers

4 Francesca Gregory
5 J Dodd

6 Victoria Jearum

1 Alexia Easey

2 Jade Duncan

3 Lyndsey Fairweather
4 Katie Wise

5 Heather Williams

6 Frances Brace

800 metres - B string
1 Claire Alexander
2 Danielle Crispin
3 Helen Thorne
4 Katie Muirhead
5 A Roskilly
6 Rebecca Jackson
7 Christina Riggs
8 Siobhan Trower
9 Louise Collier
10 Denise Cracknell
11 April Derbyshire

270.0
258.0
234.5
218.0
194.5
180.0

Essex
Berks
Kent
Sussex
Bucks
Dorset

Surrey
Oxon
Hants
Middx
Devon
Wilts

Berks
Essex
Dorset
Sussex
Bucks
Kent

Hants
Surrey
Middx
Oxon
Wilts
Devon

Hants
Kent
Oxon
Essex
Bucks
Sussex
Berks
Middx
Surrey
Dorset
Devon

13.7
13.8
14.0
14.1
14.5
15.0

13.6
13.9
14.1
14.1
14.6
14.8

28.3
28.4
29.6
29.8
30.2
30.6

28.5
28.7
29.3
29.6
30.4
32.6

2:29.0
2:30.9
2:31.2
2:31.7
2:36.3
2:37.1
2:42.0
2:45.4
2:47.8
3:00.6
3:12.8



INTER-COUNTY UNDER 13 MATCH, KINGSMEADOW, 25th JULY 1999

GIRLS
1500 metres - A string 1500 metres - B string
1 Cheryl Hammond Hants 4:59.4 1 Nicola Bartholomew Hants 5:07.0
2 Megan Foley Essex 5:01.8 2 Linzi Snow Essex 5:20.3
3 Ella Fisher Kent 5:07.4 3 Emma McMahon Sussex 5:21.9
4 Carolyn Plateau Oxon 5:08.4 4 Stevie Langford Kent 5:27.1
5 Charlotte Browning Sussex 5:12.5 5 Rachael Locke Dorset 5:28.8
6 Clare Bennett Berks 5:14.9 6 Becky Atkinson Devon 5:35.5
7 Catherine Reid Wilts 5:18.3 7 Vicky Adlard Wilts 5:36.0
8 K Berryman Bucks 5:18.5 8 Nikki Galbraith Oxon 5:38.0
9 Tanya Peters Surrey 5:19.3 9 Hannah Sargood Berks 5:47.9
10 Natalie Real Dorset 5:20.1 10 Jo Bielby Surrey 6:03.8
11 Connie Crone Devon 5:39.2
12 Rebecca Parry Middx 5:44.9
70 metres hurdles - A string 70 metres hurdles - B string
1 Amy Stevens Devon 12.0 1 Ella Kempster Essex 12.2
2 Carly Trievnor Kent 12.2 2 Katie Welch Kent 125
3 Annie McBain Dorset 12.6 3 Jade Rickard Dorset 134
4 Anna Browne Sussex 12.7 4 Sarah Fielding-Smith Sussex 135
5 Sasha Bardouille Essex 13.2 5 Jenna Wyatt Berks 14.6
6 Kirsty Price Wilts 14.2 6 Keesho Marcolm Middx 15.4
1 Stephanie Madgett Berks 11.9 1 Janine McCormack Devon 12.0
2 Rachel Precham Surrey 12.0 2 Natasha Clementis Surrey 12.0
3 Ellen Howarth-Brown Hants 12.8 3 Sarah Dobbs Hants 12.5
4 Georgia French Oxon 12.9 4 Ransimali Galagedera Oxon 12.6
5 Alison Bennett Bucks 13.0 5 F Richold Bucks 12.7
High Jump - A string High Jump - B string
1 Layla Hawkins Kent 1.43 1 Beth Shepherd Dorset 1.51
=2 Hannah Lewis Dorset 1.40 2 Regan O'Brien Surrey 1.30
=2 Chantelle Patterson Essex 1.40 3 Jeniene Scott Essex 1.30
4 Laura Tanner Hants 1.35 4 Laura Reeves Kent 1.30
5 Rose Lewis Middx 1.30 5 Sally Pearson Berks 1.30
6 Lucy Chick Oxon 1.25 6 Ransimali Galagedera Oxon 1.25
=7 Sarah Fielding-Smith Sussex 1.20 7 Claire Lyne-Lee Devon 1.20
=7 Zoe Marquis Berks 1.20 8 Ellen Howarth-Brown Hants 1.15
9 Jessica Bartlett Bucks 1.20 9 Danielle Andrews Sussex 1.10
10 Claire Linskill Devon 1.20
11 Sarah Tyas Wilts 1.15
Long Jump - A string Long Jump - B string
1 Layla Hawkins Kent 4.86 1 Beth Shepherd Dorset 4.44
2 Stephanie Madgett Berks 4.70 2 Rachel Precham Surrey 4.44
3 Jackie Nicholls Surrey 4.60 3 Katie O'Connor Oxon 4.34
4 Carly Walker Dorset 4.57 4 Sarah Tyas Wilts 4.22
5 Jenny Barden Essex 4.51 5 Danielle Andrews Sussex 4.14
6 Kayleigh Harper Wilts 4.48 6 Helen Capp Kent 4.13
7 Chloe Donald Hants 4.43 7 Laura Stapleton Hants 4.04
8 Claire Linskill Devon 4.35 8 Lisa Holding Berks 4.04
9 Sarah Fielding-Smith Sussex 4.31 9 Sasha Bardouille Essex 3.98
10 Alison Bennett Bucks 4.28 10 Claire Lyne-Ley Devon 3.86
11 Lizzie Parsons Oxon 417 11 Lyndsey Fairweather Middx 3.75

12 Kelly Fairweather Middx 4.05



INTER-COUNTY UNDER 13 MATCH, KINGSMEADOW, 25th JULY 1999

GIRLS
Shot - A string Shot - B string
1 Nimi Iniekio Sussex 10.44 1 Rachel Maudsley Berks 8.32
2 Christina Carding Hants 9.25 2 Natasha Moore Sussex 8.15
3 Eshere Singh Devon 9.18 3 Carly Trievnor Kent 7.72
4 Zenab Farag Kent 8.96 4 Sarah Lonsdale Dorset 7.39
5 Ashleigh Palmer-Johnson Berks 8.52 5 Sara Thompson Surrey 7.03
6 Sadie Gladwin Surrey 8.41 6 Rose Lewis Middx 6.95
7 Caroline Smith Essex 8.40 7 Hannah Webster Hants 6.84
8 Karenate Songhoron Middx 8.19 8 Milkala Keeling Essex 6.49
9 Nadia Allen Dorset 8.04 9 Siobhan Moynihan Oxon 6.24
10 Becky Lade Oxon 7.27 10 Heather Williams Wilts 6.23
11 Vicky James Wilts 6.77 11 Elizabeth Shearman Devon 5.08
12 Helen Gibbens Bucks 6.73 12 Deborah Frith Bucks 5.06
Discus - A string Discus - B string
1 Christina Carding Hants 32.16 1 Caroline Smith Essex 23.23
2 Nimi Iniekio Sussex 22.56 2 Zenab Farag Kent 21.19
3 K Waddams Bucks 21.96 3 Alison Varey Berks 19.07
4 Karenate Songhoron Middx 21.60 4 Hannah Webster Hants 18.50
5 Lynsey Clark Essex 21.11 5 Natasha Moore Sussex 16.47
6 Francesca Denton Kent 20.65 6 Helen Gibbens Bucks 15.35
7 Dominique Lord Oxon 20.08 7 April Derbyshire Devon 15.09
8 Sarah Thompson Surrey 18.95 8 Hannah Bennet Dorset 14.03
9 Nadia Allen Dorset 17.10 9 Hannah Barrett Oxon 13.83
10 Lucy Stevenson Berks 16.26 10 Shona Lavey Middx 11.21
11 Janine McCormack Devon 15.85 11 Hayley Crosswell Surrey 8.98
12 Vicky Adlard Wilts 8.93
Javelin - A string Javelin - B string
1 Helen Ritson Surrey 29.25 1 Rachel Simkin Dorset 22.03
2 Hayley Thomas Essex 27.78 2 Lucy Stevenson Berks 21.50
3 Christina Carding Hants 24.77 3 Mikala Keeling Essex 19.80
4 K Waddams Bucks 24.62 4 Lauren Stapleton Hants 18.31
5 Natasha Moore Sussex 21.13 5 April Derbyshire Devon 16.77
6 Ransimali Galagedera Oxon 20.38 6 Lucie Cross Kent 16.19
7 Anna Bartlett Berks 20.32 7 Niki Cross Surrey 15.34
8 Eshere Singh Devon 20.01 8 K Voss Sussex 13.70
9 Nadia Allen Dorset 16.17 9 Hannah Avil Oxon 13.51
10 Kirsty Presnell Kent 16.02
11 Catherine Reid Wilts 13.08
4 x 100 metres relay
1 Surrey 53.8 1 Sussex 54.5
2 Kent 54.0 2 Berkshire 55.0
3 Essex 54.4 3 Hampshire 55.2
4 Wilts 55.9 4 Devon 55.5
5 Middlesex 56.0 5 Oxfordshire 55.5

6 Dorset 56.6 6 Buckinghamshire 57.0



INTER-COUNTY UNDER 13 MATCH, KINGSMEADOW, 25th JULY 1999
GIRLS

NON-SCORING
100 metres

1 Patsy Taylor

2 Natasha Clementis

3 Amy Stevens

4 Regan O'Brien

5 Leoni Patterson

6 E Howarth-Brown

100 metres
1 Vicky James
2 Sadie Gladwin
3 Clare Bennett
4 Sarah Dobbs
5 Claire Lyne-Ley
6 Kirsty Price

800 metres
1 Lyndsey Clark
2 Jo Foote
3 Heather Williams
4 Nikki Cross
5 Sadie Gladwin

Wilts
Surrey
Devon
Surrey
Berks
Hants

Surrey
Bucks
Berks
Hants
Devon
Wilts

Essex
Hants
Wilts
Surrey
Surrey

14.1
14.2
14.4
14.6
14.7
14.9

14.8
15.3
15.6
15.7
15.7
16.8

2:34.3
2:36.4
2:50.7
3:01.6
3:10.7

100 metres
1 Dominique George
2 Leanne Wearne
3 Danielle Andrews
4 Lisa Holding
5 Claire Linskill
6 Frances Brace

100 metres
1 Chloe Donald
2 Keesha Marcolm
3 Sally Pearson
4 Connie Crone
5 Jo Bielby

Berks
Devon
Sussex
Berks
Devon
Devon

Hants
Middx
Berks
Devon
Surrey

14.6
14.9
15.3
15.3
15.3
15.7

14.9
151
151
16.2
17.3



